RESOLUTION NO. 2016-

Bid

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF JVS CONTRACTING, INC. PERTAINING TO CONTRACT 15-C-00059; UPPER PENINSULA STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2 (VASCONIA OUTFALL) - REBID, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$11,318,622.80; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TAMPA; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on September 27, 2016, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for informational purposes, for the construction of Upper Peninsula Stormwater Improvements Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall) - Rebid, and recommends to this Council that the proposal of JVS Contracting, Inc. be accepted, funds therefore being available in the appropriate account;

## NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT:

- Section 1. The proposal of JVS Contracting, Inc. in the total amount of \$11,318,622.80 for construction of the Upper Peninsula Stormwater Improvements Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall) Rebid, in accordance with plans, specifications and other related contract documents prepared by the Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted; and the Contract is hereby awarded to the said Contractor.
- Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and the City Clerk to attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Contract for and on behalf of the City of Tampa.
- Section 3. Plans, specifications and contract documents for the construction of said Project, which documents are now on file in the office of the Contract Administration Department of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in substantially similar form.
- Section 4. The Director of the Contract Administration Department is hereby authorized to issue, in written form only, work directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions or emergencies, said directives to be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City Council.
- Section 5. Any and all technical errors, informalities and irregularities in the proposal of the Contractor are hereby waived.
- Section 6. The bid security of the bidders shall be returned in accordance with the provisions of the contract documents for this project.
- Section 7. Award of a contract for \$11,318,622.80 for the Stormwater Upper Peninsula Flooding Relief, Phase II Vasconia Outfall Project within the FY16 Bank Note Stormwater Fund, Water-Renewal and Replacement Fund, and the SWFWMD Grants Capital Projects Fund.
- Section 8. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in order to carry out and make effective the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDAON NOV 0 3 2016

CHAIRMAN/CHAIRMAN PRO-TEM, CITY COUNCIL

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY BY: Rachel S. Peterkin, Assistant City Attorney

ATTEST:

SAX-Knowles)
CITY CLERK

12016-27

## Tampa Bay Times Published Daily

STATE OF FLORIDA } SS COUNTY OF Hillsborough County

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Johnnie Murry who on oath says that he/she is Legal Clerk of the Tampa Bay Times a daily newspaper printed in St. Petersburg, in Pinellas County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in the matter RE: Tampa Bid Notice was published in Tampa Bay Times: 8/11/16. in said newspaper in the issues of Baylink Hillsborough

Affiant further says the said **Tampa Bay Times** is a newspaper published in Hillsborough County, Florida and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Hillsborough County, Florida, each day and has been entered as a second class mail matter at the post office in said Hillsborough County, Florida for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement, and affiant further says that he/she neither paid not promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 08/11/2016.

Signature of Notary Public

Personally known

Signature of Affiant

or produced identification

Type of identification produced



### CITY OF TAMPA BID NOTICE

Sealed bids will be received by the City of Tampa no later than 1:30 p.m. on the indicated Bid Date(s) for the following Project(s):

CONTRACT NO.: 15-C-00059; Upper Peninsula Stormwater Improvements Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall) - Rebid BID DATE: September 13, 2016 ESTIMATE: \$10,800,000 SCOPE: The project comprises furnishing all labor, materials and equipment for construction of infrastructure along Vasconia Street from Spring Lake to Hubert Avenue. Work includes stormwater box and pipe, roadway-related improvements, pavement milling and resurfacing, water main improvements, wastewater improvements, concrete driveways, concrete sidewalks, concrete curb and gutter, landscaping and sodding, with all associated work required for a complete project in accordance with the Contract Documents. PRE-BID CONFERENCE: Tuesday, August 30, 2016, 2:00p.m. Attendance is not mandatory, but recommended.

Bids will be opened in the 4th Floor Conference Room, Tampa Municipal Office Building, 306 E. Jackson Street, Tampa, Florida 33602. Pre-Bid Conference is held at the same location unless otherwise indicated. Plans and Specifications and Addenda for this work may be examined at, and downloaded from, <a href="https://www.demandstar.com">www.demandstar.com</a>. Backup files are available <a href="https://www.tampagov.net/contract-administration/programs/construction-project-bidding. Subcontracting opportunities may exist for City certified Small Local Business Enterprises (SLBEs). A copy of the current SLBE directory may be obtained at www.Tampagov.net. Phone (813) 274-8456 for assistance. Email Technical Questions to: contractadministration@tampagov.net. (340213) 8/11/201

## City of Tampa BID TABULATION

## Contract 15-C-00059; Upper Peninsula Stormwater Improvements Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall) - Rebid Bid Opening - September 27, 2016

Posted September 27, 2016

CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
JVS Contracting, Inc	\$11,318,622.80
Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.	\$11,871,486.90
Douglas N. Higgins, Inc	\$12,573,725.24
Pospiech Contracting, Inc.	\$14,280,000.00
Prince Contracting, LLC	\$17,077,000.00

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.

Bids Received By: Jim Greiner

Jim Greiner, P.E.

City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department

306 E. Jackson Street - 4N

Tampa, FL 33602

Contract 15-C-00059; Upper Peninsula Stormwater Improvements Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall) - Rebid

## **PROPOSAL**



To the Mayor and City Council of the City of Tampa, Florida:

l ens	al Name of Bidder: _JVS Contracting, Inc.					
-	ler's Fictitious Name, if applicable:					
	ler is a/an: Individual Partnership* Joint Venture* LLC X Corp. Other:					
	ler is organized under the laws of: State of Florida Cher:					
	ler Mailing Address: 1608 North 43rd Street, Tampa, Florida 33605					
	•					
	ler's Federal Employee Id entification No. (FEI/EIN): 20-2399304					
Bidd	ler's License No.: CGC061942 Bidder's FDOS (SUNBIZ) Doc. No.: P05000019125 (See Ch. 489, FS; use entity's, individual's only if applicable)					
Bidd	ler Contact Name**: John V. Simon, Jr. Email: jsimon@jvscontracting.com Phone: (813 ) 514-8229					
Cha	ler's own initial application for employment has criminal history screening practices similar in nature to the practices contained in pter 12, Article VI, City of Tampa Code (Responses, whether "Yes" or "No", are for informational purposes only and will not be used basis of award or denial, nor as a basis for any protest): Yes No					
	below named person, appearing before the undersigned authority and after being first duly sworn, for him/herself and on behalf of entity submitting this Proposal does hereby affirm and declare as follows:					
(1)	this Proposal) and that all statements made in this document are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.					
(2)						
(3)	·					
(4)	This Proposal is made without any understanding, agreement, or connection with any person or entity making Proposal for the same purposes, and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.					
(5)	Bidder is not in arrears to the City of Tampa, upon debt or contract, and is not a defaulter, as surety or otherwise, upon any obligation to the City of Tampa.					
(6)	That no officer or employee or person whose salary is payable in whole or in part from the City Treasury is, shall be or become interested, directly or indirectly, as a contracting party, partner, stockholder, surety or otherwise, in this Proposal, or in the performance of the Contract, or in the supplies, materials, or equipment and work or labor to which it relates, or in any portion of the profits thereof.					
(7)	Bidder has carefully examined and fully understands the Solicitation and has full knowledge of the scope, nature, and quality of the work to be performed; furthermore, Bidder has carefully examined the site of the work and that, from his own investigations, he has satisfied himself as to the nature and location of the work, the character, quality, and quantity of materials and the kinds and extent of equipment and other facilities needed for the performance of the work, the general and local conditions and all difficulties to be encountered, and all other items which may, in any way, affect the work or its performance.					
(8)	Bidder (including its principals) $\square$ has $  \square$ has NOT been debarred or suspended from contracting with a public entity.					
(9)	Bidder $\boxtimes$ has   $\square$ has NOT implemented a drug-free workplace program that meets the requirements of Section 287.087, Florida Statutes.					

\* If a Partnership or Joint Venture, attach Partnership or Joint Venture Agreement.

terms of the Contract and Contract Documents therein referred to for the following prices, to wit:

(10) Bidder has carefully examined and fully understands all the component parts of the Contract Documents and agrees Bidder will execute the Contract, provide the required Public Construction Bond, and will fully perform the work in strict accordance with the

<sup>\*\*</sup> Someone the City may contact with questions/correspondence regarding this Solicitation and/or permits.

No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price	rice	Total Computed Price
Schodule A. Stormwater							
100	CONTINGENCY - STORMWATER	EA		Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents	& .c	\$00,000,003	500,000.00
101	MOBILIZATION	ST	<b>*</b> -	FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO CENTS	\$ 400,000.00	₩.	400,000.00
102	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	S1	-	TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO CENTS	\$ 250,000.00	<b></b>	250,000.00
104-1	SILT FENCE & EROSION CONTROL	4	10,562	TWO DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	2.00	4	21,124.00
104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	38	TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 200.00	€9	7,600.00
105-1	ROOT PRUNING	LF	740	TEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 10.00	မ	7,400.00
105-2-1	TREE REMOVAL UNDER 24"	EA	71	ONE THOUSAND AND NO CENTS	\$ 1.000.00		71,000.00
105-2-2	TREE REMOVAL UNDER 24" and UP	EA	80	TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO CENTS.	\$ 2,500.00	s.	20,000.00
105-3	TREE TRIMMING	EA	20	THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 350.00	\$	7,000.00
105-4	TREE BARRICADES	LF	4,250	TWO DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS	\$ 2.50	49	10,625.00
110-2	DEMOLITION OF EX. STORM PIPE AND STRUCTURES	LF	424	THIRTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 30.00	€	12,720.00
110-3	GROUTING OF STORM PIPES	CY	1,035	TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 250.00	φ.	258,750.00
120	REGULAR SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	СУ	12,206	FIVE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 5.00	4	61,030.00
120-2	REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	СУ	3,600	TEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 10.00	€9	36,000.00
120-3	EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL OF ROCK MATERIAL	ζ	1,000	TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 25.00	€9	25,000.00
160	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	17,734	SIX DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	00.9	€9	106,404.00
285	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	SY	17,734	FOURTEEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 14.00	↔	248,276,00
327	1" MECHANICAL MILLING	SY/IN	6,533	TWO DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 2.00	49	13,066.00
334	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	Z.	2,140	TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 250.00	φ.	535,000.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price	Total Computed Price
400	COLLAR CONNECTION	EA	32	EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.600.00
410-1	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 9'X6'	LF	1,204	ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,926,400,00
410-2	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 10'XS'	LF	158	ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 252,800.00
410-3	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 9'X5'	LF	1,497	ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.245,500.00
410-4	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 6'X5'	<u> </u>	525	ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	00'00E'1	\$ 682,500.00
410-5	PRECAST BOX CULVERT Double 5'X4'	- I	299	ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 358,800.00
410-6	PRECAST BOX CULVERT Double 5'X3'	ΙŁ	287	ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 1.200.00	\$ 344,400.00
425-1-1	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 4x4	ᅜ	1	FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00
425-1-2	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 4x6	EA	8	SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
425-1-3	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 4x13	EA	1	TEN THOUSAND DOLL ARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 10,000,00	\$ 10,000.00
425-1-4	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 5x5	EA	3	SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 6,000,00	\$ 18,000.00
425-1-5	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 5x8	Æ	2	SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
425-1-6	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 6x5	ā	1	SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
425-1-7	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 6x7	ą	-	SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.500.00
425-1-8	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 8x13	Æ	4	TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
425-1-9	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 9x4	ā	-	EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$,000.00	8,000.00
425-1-10	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 10x10	4	-	TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
425-1-11	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 13x14	ā	က	FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
425-1-1A	CUSTOM JUNCTION BOX / CONFLICT STRUCTURE	Æ	7	NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
425-1-1B	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX / CONFLICT STRUCTURE 13x14	Ē		EIGHTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
425-2-41	MANHOLE RISER, P-7, <10'	ā	15	FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
425-2-42	TYPE P JUNCTION BOX 3,5x3.5	EA	2	THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS \$	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in Words	F	Unit Price	Total Computed Price
425-9-1	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 1, <10'	EA	19	SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€	7,000.00	133,000.00
425-9-1A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 1 MODIFIED, <10'	ĘĄ	-	EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	ક્ર	8,000.00	8,000.00
425-9-2A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BS-1, <10	Ą	11	SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€9	7,000.00	77,000,00
425-9-4	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BV-1, <10	Æ	13	SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€	7,000.00	91,000.00
425-9-5	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-2, <10	EA	1	SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€9	7,000.00	7,000.00
425-9-6	INLET, COT GRATE TYPE T, <10'	Æ	ဗ	FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	<del></del>	5,000.00	15,000.60
425-9-8	INLET, COT GRATE TYPE H, <10'	Æ	2	FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€	5,000.00	10,000,00
425-9-2A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-1, <10	E	2	SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	ь	7,000.00	14,000.00
425-9-2A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-2, <10	Æ	1	SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	69	7,000.00	7,000.00
430-174-115	15" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	7	480	SIXTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€	\$ 00.00	28,800.00
430-174-115A	15" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	5	102	SEVENTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€9	70.00	7.140.00
430-174-118	18" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	<b>"</b>	280	SEVENTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€9	70.00	19,600.00
430-174-124	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	ㅂ	645	EIGHTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€9	80.00	51,600.00
430-174-124A	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	ㅂ	82	NINETY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€	90.00	7,380.00
430-174-130	30" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	느	44	ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€	150.00	6,600.00
430-174-136	36" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	5	27	TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€	200.00	5,400.00
430-174-148	48" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	5	164	TWO HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€9	220.00	36,080.00
430-174-154	54" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	7	90	THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$	300.00	18,000.00
430-174-114-123	14"x23" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (ERCP)	4	92	EIGHTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€9	\$0.00	7,360,00
430-174-119-130		LF	162	ONE HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€	110.00	17,820.00
430-174-119-130A	19"x30" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (CROSS DRAIN) A (CLASS IV) (ERCP)	7	155	ONE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€9	120.00	18,600.00
430-174-124-138	24"x38" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (ERCP)	LF	95	ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	8	150.00	14,250.00
430-174-124-138A	24"x38" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (CLASS IV) 430-174-124-138A (ERCP)	<b>5</b>	155	ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	€	170.00	26,350.00
430-174-129-145	29"x45" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (ERCP)	<u>"</u>	153	ONE HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	φ.	190.00	29,070,00

Item No.		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in Words	Unit	Unit Price	Total Computed Price
430-174-129-145A	29°x45" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (CLASS IV) 430-174-129-145A (ERCP)	F.	79	TWO HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 210.00	€9	16,590.00
520-1-1	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE D	느	1,736	FOURTEEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 14.00	₩.	24,304.00
520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DROP CURB	F	2,483	TWENTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 20.00	₩.	49,460.00
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	6,886	TWENTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 20.00	<b>с</b> э	137,720.00
522-1	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 4" THICK (SIDEWALKS)	S	708	THIRTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 30.00	<del>S</del>	21,240.00
2-229	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 6" THICK (DRIVEWAYS)	λS	2,635	THIRTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 38.00	- €>	100,130.00
522-3	BRICK DRIVEWAYS REPLACEMENT	SF	8,000	SIX DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	<b>\$</b>	€	48,000.00
522-4	CURB RAMPS W/ DETECTABLE WARNINGS	E	17	ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 1,200.00		20,400.00
535	WINGWALL PER FDOT INDEX 289	≿	50	SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 750.00	\$	37,500.00
530	RUBBLE RIP RAP	¥	59	EIGHTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$0.00	₩.	4,720.00
548-1	RETAIING WALL SYSTEM (INTERLOCKING BLOCK WALL)	R	145	TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 200.00	\$	29,000.00
711-11-111	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	T.	2,858	THREE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	3.00	s	8,574.00
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	4	531	FOUR DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 4.00	\$	2.124.00
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	<b>5</b>	124	SIX DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 6.00	\$	744.00
711-11-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP 6"	4	2,831	THREE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	3.00	\$	8,493.00
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	Æ	_	FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 400.00	<del>У</del>	400.00
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	Æ	9	TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 200.00	€	1,200.00
711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	5	956	THREE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	3.00	€	2,868.00
806	8" DIA. PVC PIPE (C-900, DR-18)	Ľ.	3,694	SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 75.00	φ.	277,050.00
924	24" DIA, PVC PIPE (C-900, DR-18)	띰	45	ONE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 120.00	49	5,400.00
1706	6-INCH DIA, PVC PIPE HOUSE LATERAL (SDR-35)	LF	3,338	THIRTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 30.00	· <del>()</del>	100,140.00
1707	6-INCH DIA. PVC PIPE HOUSE LATERAL (SDR-35) THROUGH BOX CULVERT	EA	15	ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 1,000.00	ь	15,000.00
1708	6-INCH DIA, PVC PIPE HOUSE LATERAL (SDR-35) UNDER BOX CULVERT	Æ	2	TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 2,000.00	\$	4,000.00
2700	8"x6" PVC WYE	Æ	86	FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 400.00	₩.	34,400,00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price		Total Computed Price
3508	8-INCH FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR	EA	2	TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 200.00	€9	400.00
3524	24-INCH FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR	EA	1	EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 800.00	49	800.00
4000	PRECAST CONCRETE STANDARD OR DOGHOUSE MANHOLE BASE	EA	20	THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 3,500.00	€9	70,000.00
4100	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BARREL	Ϋ́	167	TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 200.00	49	33,400.00
4200	RECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE CONE	EA	20	ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 1.000.00	↔	20,000.00
4300	STANDARD SEWER MANHOLE SHALLOW TYPE	EA	2	FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 4,000.00	€9	8,000.00
4301	DROP MANHOLE	EA	1	SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 6,000.00	\$	6,000.00
4600	CAST IRON MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	Ę	23	SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 700.00	8	16,100.00
4660	6-INCH DIAMETER PVC CLEANOUT AND COVER	EA	98	FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 500.00	€9	43,000.00
4900	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
5000	SECURITY SERVICES	HR	3,240	THIRTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 30.00	€9	97,200.00
8901-1	LAWN REPLACEMENT AND SODDING (BAHIA)	SF	30,462	ZERO DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS	\$ .50	ь	15.231.00
8901-2	LAWN REPLACEMENT AND SODDING (ZOYSA)	SF	12,661	ZERO DOLLARS AND SIXTY CENTS	\$ .60	€	7,596.60
8901-3	LAWN REPLACEMENT AND SODDING (ST AUGUSTINE)	SF	70,472	ZERO DOLLARS AND SIXTY CENTS	09:	4	42,283.20
					TOTAL SCH. A \$	CH. A	10,697,712.80

Item No.	Description	Unit   C	Quantity	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price	rice	Total Computed Price
SCHEDULE B - WATER PAY ITEMS	ATER PAY ITEMS						
2102	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	F	4,598	FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 50.00	69	229,900.00
2104	F&I 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	F.	200	SIXTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 60.00	\$	12,000.00
2200	F&I 2" HDPE TUBING BY HDD WHDPE ADAPTERS AND HDPE FITTINGS AT VARIOUS DEPTHS	LF	30	THIRTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 30.00	\$	900.00
2500	REMOVAL OF ABANDONED PIPE 3" AND SMALLER IN DIAMETER.	<b>5</b>	340	TEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 10.00	€	3,400.00
2501	REMOVAL OF ABANDONED PIPE 4" - 10" IN DIAMETER	<b>5</b>	910	TEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 10.00	69	9,100.00
2600	CUT AND PLUG 3" AND SMALLER IN DIAMETER PIPE	EA	7	SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 750.00	€9	5,250.00
2601	CUT AND PUG 4", 6" and 8" DIAMETER PIPE	EA	2	ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 1,250.00	\$	2,500.00
2800	MAKE AND TAP FURNISH MATERIALS TO CONNECT 3" AND SMALLER WATER MAINS TO NEW/ EXITING MAINS (0-15 ft. IN LENGTH)	EA	2	EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 800.00	\$	1,600.00
3041	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" BELL RESTRAINT ON EXISTING PIF	EA	8	TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 250.00	- \$	2,000.00
3042	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" BELL RESTRAINT ON EXISTING PIPE	EA	4	THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 300.00	€9	1,200.00
3071	FURNISH 6" PUSH-ON RESTRAIN GASKETS	EA	62	ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 180.00	8	11,160.00
3072	FURNISH 8" PUSH-ON RESTRAIN GASKETS	EA	5	ONE HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 190.00	<del></del>	950.00
4004	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON PLUG OR CAP W/ DIP, CIP or PVCP	EA	1	FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 400.00	€9	400.00
4005	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON BENDS, OFFSET, SLEEVES OR REDUCERS W/ DIP, CIP or PVCP	E	104	THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	00:00€	8	31,200,00
4006	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON TEE W/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	15		\$ 500.00	\$	7,500,00
4008	F&I 8" DUCTILE IRON BENDS, OFFSETS, SLEEVES OR REDUCERS W/ DIP, CIP or PVCP	Ę	10	FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 400.00	69	4,000.00
4010	F818" DUCTILE IRON TEE W DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	2	SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 700.00	69	1,400.00
2000	FRI FULL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	Æ	00	FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 4,500.00	ь	36,000.00
5200	REMOVE AND SALVAGE OF FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 2,500.00	€9	\$,000.00
0009	F&I 2" GATE VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP or PVCP	₹	2	EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 800.00	<del>69</del>	1,600.00
2009	F&I 6"GATE VALVE OR TAPPING VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP or PVCP	EA	28	ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 1,200.00	\$	33,600.00
6003	F&I 8" GATE VALVE OR TAPPING VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP or PVCP	EA	1	TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 2,000.00	69	2,000.00
6080	F&I 2' LONG VALVE NUT EXTENSION	E	2	ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	\$ 150.00	€9	750.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price		Total Computed Price
6081	F&I 3' LONG VALVE NUT EXTENSION	EA	5	ONE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS \$	160.00	\$ 800.00	
6104	F&I 8" Linestop on Existing Water Main	EA	-	TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
6205	F&I 8" TEAM Insertion Valves on Existing Water Main	EA	2	EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
7002	F&I 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND MAKE TAP	E	-	THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS \$	3,500.00	3,500.00	:
7003	F81 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND MAKE TAP	Ą	1	SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	0000009	\$ 6,000.00	
8100	FURNISH TAP AND INSTALL 3/4" or 1" METER SERVICE ON PVCP, DIP, or CIP (0-15)	ā	42	ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS \$	1,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	
8101	FURNISH, TAP AND INSTAL 3/4" METER SERVICE ON PVCP, DIP or CIP (+15-80')	≅	25	ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS \$	1,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	
9200	FURNISH, PLACE AND COMPACT LIMEROCK BASE	СУ	170	FORTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS \$	40.00	\$ 6.800.00	
9980	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE- WATER	EA	1	Eighty Seven Thousand Dollars and No Cents \$		87,000.00	87,000.00
:					TOTAL SCH. B \$	CH. B \$ 620,910.00	
				.01	TOTAL SCH. A & SCH. B \$	CH. B \$ 11,318,622.80	.80

Computed To	tal Price in Words: <u>Eleven Million</u>	Three Hundred Eighteen	Thousand Six Hundred	Twenty Two	
			dollars and Eighty		cents.
Computed To	tal Price in Figures: \$_11,318,622.	80			
taken into acc	wledges that the following adder count in this proposal: #1 9/8 #2 wledges the requirements of the G	2 <u>9/16</u> #3 <u>9/19</u> #4 <u>9/2</u>	21 #5 #6	#7 #8	ddendum(s) have been
together with included in the	wledges that it is aware of Florida any involved subcontractors will on the various items of this Proposal and identifies the costs and methods	comply with all applicable of the total bid price (as	e trench safety standa	ards. Bidder further ac	knowledges that
	Trench Safety Measure (Description)	Unit of Measure (LF, SY)	Unit Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
A. Stee	el Sheeting	SF	2,400	\$20.00	\$48,000.00
B. Tre	ench Box	LF	4,000	\$4.00	\$16,000.00
C. Op	en Cut / Slope Bank	LF	8,000	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
			Total Cost: \$	\$72,000.00	
forthwith due contract with Notice of Awa	of the total amount of the Propand payable to the City, if this Propand to furnish the required Public and by the City so to do.  URE TO COMPLETE THE ABOY  [SEAL]	oposal shall be accepte Construction Bond to the  VE MAY RESULT IN THE  Name of B  Authorized  Signer's P	ed by the City and the the City within twenty (	Bidder shall fail to ent 20) days after the date G DECLARED NON-I	er into a legally binding e of its receipt of written
STATE OF _I					
COUNTY OF For an entity:	Hillsborough  The forgoing instrument was  John V. Simon, Jr.  of _JVS Contractingt, Inc.  Other:	on behalf of such e	as President , a/n □ Pa entity. Such individu nse as identification.	artnership □ Joint Ve ual is 및 personally	enture □ LLC ☒ Corp known to me or □
For an individual:	The forgoing instrument wa		who is	day of personally known	, 20 by to me or □ produced
	[NOTARY SEAL SPIN SON	100000	Notary Publi	g, State of FLOR	
	[NOTARY SEAL SON SINGLE SON SINGL	POR PUBLIC SHIP	Notary Print Commission My Commis	ed Name: PPCI	L LOTT

## TAMPA BID BOND

Contract 15-C-00059; Upper Peninsula S	stormwater Improvements Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall) - Re	bid
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,	that we, JVS Contracting, Inc.	
(hereinafter called the Principal) and The Hanove	er Insurance Company	
States of America, to be paid upon demand of the	n chartered and existing under the laws of the lices in the City of Worcester and authorized, and authorized the City of Tampa, a Municipal Corporation of the (Bid) (Proposal) good and lawful money City of Tampa, Florida, to which payment will and truly those, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally and	of the United to be made we
construction of certain facilities for the City designate Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall) - Rebid.	nit, or has submitted to the City of Tampa, Florida, a Prated Contract 15-C-00059, Upper Peninsula Stormwater	oposal for the Improvements
WHEREAS, the Principal desires to file the otherwise required to accompany this Proposal.	his Bond in accordance with law, in lieu of a certified I	Bidder's check
shall, within twenty (20) days after the date of receip Proposal and upon the terms, conditions and price of Florida and execute a sufficient and satisfactory Florida and Execute a sufficient satisfactory of the Principal to comply with any or all of the fore	his obligation are such that if the Proposal be accepted pt of written Notice of Award, execute a contract in accord set forth therein, in the form and manner required by the Public Construction Bond payable to the City of Tampa contract price, in form and with security satisfactory to said diremain in full force and virtue in law, and the Surety sha going requirements within the time specified above, immore, in good and lawful money of the United States of Amanda.	dance with the City of Tampa, , Florida in an i City, then this all, upon failure ediately pay to
13th day of September, 20 16	nd Surety have caused these presents to be duly signed a	and sealed this
Principal	JVS Contracting, Inc.	
	TITLE President The Hanover Insurance Company BY	
	TITLE Pamela L Jarman, Attorney-in-Fact & FL	Licensed Resident Agen
(SEAL)	Pamela L Jarman Producing Agent	
	45 Eglin Parkway, NE, Suite 202, Fort Walton	Beach, FL 32548
	Producing Agent's Address	
	Waldorff Insurance & Bonding, Inc.	
	Name of Agency	

The addition of such phrases as "not to exceed" or like import shall render the (Bid) (Proposal)non-responsive. BB-1

## THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

THIS Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

### KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY and MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY, both being corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, (hereinafter individually and collectively the "Company") does hereby constitute and appoint,

> L. Dale Waldorff, K. Wayne Walker, Rebekah G. Wolf, Clyde D. Hare, Benjamin H. French, Pamela L. Jarman and/or Paul A. Locascio

, each individually, if there be more than one named, Of Waldorff insurance and Bonding. Ft. Walton Beach, FL and/or Gainesville, FL as its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to sign, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver for, and on its behalf, and as its act and deed any place within the United States, any and all surety bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other surety obligations. The execution of such surety bonds, recognizances, undertakings or surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company, in their own proper persons. Provided however, that this power of attorney limits the acts of those named herein; and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner stated and to the extent of any limitation stated below.

Any surety bond, recognizance or obligation in the United States, not to exceed \$Twenty Million Dollars (\$20,000,000.00) in any single instance.

That this power is made and executed pursuant to the authority of the following Resolutions passed by the Board of Directors of said Company, and said Resolutions remain in full force and effect:

RESOLVED: That the President or any Vice President, in conjunction with any Vice President, be and they hereby are authorized and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-fact of the Company, in its name and as it acts, to execute and acknowledge for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, waivers of citation and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, with power to attach thereto the seal of the Company. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company in their own proper persons.

RESOLVED: That any and all Powers of Attorney and Certified Copies of such Powers of Attorney and certification in respect thereto, granted and executed by the President or Vice President in conjunction with any Vice President of the Company, shall be binding on the Company to the same extent as if all signatures therein were manually affixed, even though one or more of any such signatures thereon may be facsimile. (Adopted October 7, 1981 - The Hanover Insurance Company; Adopted April 14, 1982 - Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company; Adopted September 7, 2001 - Citizens Insurance Company of America)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY, MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA have caused these presents to be sealed with their respective corporate seals, duly attested by two Vice Presidents, this 6th day of January, 2016.



THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF WORCESTER

) ss.

MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA Lower

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 6th day of January, 2016 before me came the above named Vice Presidents of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledged that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the corporate seals of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, respectively, and that the said corporate seals and their signatures as officers were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said Corporations.

Diane J. Magino, Notary Public My Commission Feeting

I, the undersigned Vice President of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Companies, and do hereby further certify that the said Powers of Attorney are still in force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and the seals of said Companies, at Worcester, Massachusetts, this 13th day of

CERTIFIED COPY

Theodore G. Martinez, Vice President



## **CITY OF TAMPA**

Bob Buckhorn, Mayor

#### Office of the Chief of Staff

## **Minority and Small Business Development**

DATE:

October 11, 2016

TO:

Michael Chucran, Director, Contract Administration Department

FROM:

Gregory K. Hart, Minority Business Development Manager

RE:

SLBE/WMBE Utilization & Solicitation Evaluation

PROJECT:

15-C-00059: Upper Peninsula Stormwater Improvements, Phase 2 -

Vasconia Outfall (Re-bid)

LOW BIDDER:

JVS Contracting, Inc.

**BID AMOUNT:** 

\$11,318,622.80

**SLBE/Underutilized WMBE Subcontract Goal:** 

<u>8.10%</u>

**SLBE/U-WMBE Goal Attainment**:

9.17%

**Good Faith Effort Compliance:** 

SUFFICIENT – MET GOAL

The prime contractor (JVS Contracting) exceeded the SLBE/U-WMBE Goal established on the project and provided the required documentation on DMI Forms submitted with bid. The detailed Compliance Report is attached and should be made a part of the project file.

**Compliance Statement**: Total SLBE/U-WMBE participation is 9.17%, of which 2.63% represents BBE and 6.54% Non-Minority Small Business.

Overall SLBE/U-WMBE Subcontract Goal Attainment

3,616			
Certification Type	Classification	Totals	
DUAL			
SLBE/WMBE	BBE = 2.63%	2.63%	
SLBE Only		6.54%	

Gregory K. Hart, CPPA

GKH:/GKS Attachment

Cc: City Attorney (w/a)

Transportation Department (w/a)

306 E. Jackson St., 5N • Tampa, Florida 33602 • (813) 274-5522 • FAX: (813) 274-5544



## Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive

# Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

	me: JVS Contracting, Inc. Ac	Peninsula Stormwater Improvements Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall) - Rebid  Address: 1608 North 43rd Street, Tampa, Florida 33604  Fax: 813-514-9514 Email: jsimon@jvscontracting.com				
[ ] No Firms [ ] No Firms [ x] See attac  Note: Form	able box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing were contacted or solicited for this contract were contacted because:  ched list of additional Firms solicited and all membranes in MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited inclusives: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914,	supplemental infori	mation (List mus		this form)	
S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name - Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Owne (F=Female M= BF BM = Afric HF HM = Hisp AF AM = Asia NF NM = Nativ CF CM = Cau	Male) an Am. anic n Am. ve Am. Services NIGP Code (listed	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N	
59-3119582 W	E/S CONCRETE SERVICES, INC. 726 EAST HARBOR DRIVE SOUTH ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 727-560-0957	BF BM	913	P	Y	
76-0821164 W	JAMES NANDAL MAINTENANCE SERVICE OF BRANDON 3008 KING PHILLIP WAY SEFFNER, FLORIDA 33584 813-679-7769	BF BM	913	Р	Y	
56-2384669 S	2 MEYER CORP. 6308 LAKE SUNRISE DRIVE APOLLO BEACH, FL 813-645-3150	CF CM	1 ( <sub>913</sub>	opos	al	
	Shall render the	e Bid No	m-Res	ions	ive	
	, - 203 - Marilla Na		7 10			
	ertified that the information provided is an accurate on this contract.	e and true account of	contacts and solid	itations for s	ub-contracting	
Signed:	re to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10	e: John V. Simon, Jr., Pre & 20 SHALL render t		Date: 9/27		

Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal

MBD 10 rev./effective 02/2016



## Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive

# Page 3 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All To-Be-Utilized Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-20)

	Contract 15-C-00059 Contract Name: Upper Peninsula Stor				bid
, ,		1608 North 43rd Street	nail: jsimon@		com
Check applic  [ *] See attace Note: Forn  [ ] No Subce  [ ] No Firms	able box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this ched list of additional Firms Utilized and all suppler mMBD-20 must list ALL subcontractors To-Be-Utilized include contracting/consulting (of any kind) will be performed are listed to be utilized because:    Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Inter "S" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified Enterprises, "W" for firms	form are on page mental informatio ling Non-minority/smed on this contract	4 of 4. n (List mus all businesse ct.	et comply t	o this form) 912-77
S = SLBE W=WMBE O =Neither	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic Am. AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade, Services, or Materials NIGP Code Listed above	\$ Amount of Quote. Letter of Intent (LOI) if available	Percent of Scope or Contract %
59-3119582 W	E/S CONCRETE SER VICES, INC. 726 EAST HARBOR DRIVE SOUTH ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 727-560-0957	BF BM	913	\$204,000.00	1.8
76-0821164 W	JAMES NANDAL MAINTENANCE SERVICE OF BRANDON 3008 KING PHILLIP WAY SEFFNER, FLORIDA 33584 813-679-7769	BF BM	913	\$48,000.00	.42
56-2384669 S	2 MEYER CORP. - 6308 LAKE SUNRISE DRIVE APOLLO BEACH, FL 813-645-3150	CF CM	913	\$666,000.00	5.88
	Shall render the Bi	d Non-	Resp	onsi	ve.
	Ello Nat Modi	ly This	For		
Total SLBE U Total WMBE	bcontract / Supplier Utilization \$_918,000.00  tilization \$_666,000.00  Utilization \$_252,000.00  E Utilization of Total Bid/Proposal Amt5.88_% Percel	nt WMBE Utilization	n of Total Bio	d/Proposal	Amt. <u>2.22</u> %
Signed:	ified that the following information is a true and accurate account  Name/Title: John Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 Signs and Submit Both Forms 10 &	V. Simon, Jr., President		Date:_9/2	27/2016

Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal

MBD 20 rev./effective 02/2016

Good Faith Effort Compliance Plan Guidelines
for Women/Minority Business Enterprise\Small Local Business Enterprise Participation
City of Tampa - Equal Business Opportunity Program
(MBD Form 50 - detailed instructions on page 2 of 2)

	ract Name Contract 15-C-00059; Upper Penir	sula Stormwater Improvements	Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall)	- Rebid Bid Date _	9/27/2016
Bidd	er/Proposer_JVS Contracting Inc.	•			
-	ature			Date _	9/27/2016
	John V. Simon, Jr.		Title President		
The C speci	ompliance Plan with attachments is a tru fied for Women/Minority Business Enterp	e account of Good Faith El rises/Small Local Business	forts (GFE) made to acl Enterprises (WMBE/SI	hieve the participation LBE) on the reference	n goals as ed contract:
	e WMBE/SLBE participation <u>Goal is N</u> ontractors <u>solicited</u> and <u>all</u> subcontra		II Forms 10 and 20 wi	hich accurately rep	ort <u>all</u>
steps	e WMBE/SLBE participation Goal is No already performed. Furthermore, it is ation based on the veracity and demo	understood that these onstrable degree of docu	GFE requirements are imentation provided v	e weighted in the c with the bid/propos	ompliance
(1)	Solicited through reasonable and available means the solicit this interest within sufficient time to allow the WI interested WMBE/SLBEs.   See DMI report for efforts.   Qualifying Remarks:	MBE/SLBEs to respond. The Bidder	r or Proposer must take approp	priate steps to follow up initia	al solicitations with
(2)	Provided interested WMBE/SLBEs with adequate, spetimely manner to assist them in responding to the requused.   □ Qualifying Remarks:				
(3)	Negotiated in good faith with interested WMBE/SLBEs addresses, and telephone numbers of WMBE/SLBEs and specifications for the work selected for subcontractors is involved in soliciting and using subcontractors is are reasonable. Bidders are not required to accept ex DMI Utilized Forms for sub-(contractor and negotiations are limited to clarificati Qualifying Remarks:	nat were solicited; the date of each ting; and evidence as to why agreen not a sufficient reason for a bidder/l pessive quotes in order to meet the (consultant) reflect genuin	such solicitation; a description ments could not be reached with proposer's failure to meet goals goal.  e negotiations   This	of the information provided th WMBE/SLBEs to perform s or achieve participation, as s project is an RFQ/R	regarding the plans the work. Additional s long as such costs RFP in nature
(4)	Not rejecting WMBE/SLBEs as being unqualified withous membership in specific groups, organizations / association of the specific groups, organizations of the specific groups, organizations of the specific groups, organizations of the specific groups of the specific groups.	tions and political or social affiliation	ns are not legitimate causes for	r rejecting or not soliciting b	ids to meet the goals
(5)	Made scope(s) of work available to WMBE/SLBE subco WMBE/SLBE subcontractors and suppliers, so as to fa work or trade without restriction to a pre	cilitate meeting the goal.   Sub-	Contractors were allow	red to bid on their ow	n choice of
(6)	Made good faith efforts, despite the ability or desire of to self-perform the work of a contract must demonstral submitting bids/proposals and were solicited	e good faith efforts if the goal has n	ot been met. 🗆 Sub-Contra	actors were not prohib	oroposer who desirestited from
(7)	Segmented portions of the work to be performed by W breaking out contract work items into <u>economically fear</u> prefer to perform these work items with its own forces. restriction to a pre-determined portion. <u>solicited</u> on work typically self-performe	sible units (quantities/scale) to facili Sub-Contractors were a  Sub-Contractors were	tate WMBE/SLBE participation, allowed to bid on their on not prohibited from sub	, even when the Bidder/Pro own choice of work of	poser might otherwis or trade without als and <u>were</u>
(8)	Made efforts to assist interested WMBE/SLBEs in obta			or contractor.	is:
(9)	Made efforts to assist interested WMBE/SLBEs in obta acceptable mentor-protégé program.   □ See enclo				
(10)	Effectively used the services of the City and other organical contents of the			t of WMBE/SLBEs.	
Note:	Provide any unsolicited information that will	support the Bid/RFP Complia	ance Evaluation.   Name	ed Documents Are:	